Chairman Phil Mendelson

A PROPOSED RESOLUTION IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE To confirm the appointment of staff of the Committee of the Whole for the Council of the District of Columbia's Council Period 24. RESOLVED, BY THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE, That this resolution be cited as the "Committee of the Whole Staff Appointment Resolution of 2021." Sec. 2. Pursuant to Council Rule 272 of the Rules of Organization and Procedure for the Council of the District of Columbia, Council Period 24, the Committee of the Whole approves the appointment of: Evan Cash Committee and Legislative Director (full-time) (Ward 2); Brittany Hughes Constituent Services Specialist (full-time) (Ward 7); LeKisha Jordan Legislative Policy Advisor (full-time) (Ward 7); and Julia Koster Senior Planning Advisor (detailee) (Ward 2) Destiny Riley Committee Assistant (full-time) (Ward 6);

Christina Setlow

(Ward 4); and

Deputy Committee Director (full-time)

16	
1 7	Blaine Stum
18	Legislative Policy Advisor (full-time)
19	(Ward 2).
0	,
51	as committee staff for the Committee of the Whole.
52	Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.